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Summary

Topic Description Results Comparison

Climate of Support for Academic Learning
77%
 3
since last survey

69% Palm Springs Unified
School District

Knowledge and Fairness of Discipline,
Rules and Norms 75%

0
since last survey

65% Palm Springs Unified
School District

Safety
82% 66% Palm Springs Unified

School District

Sense of Belonging (School
Connectedness) 57% 52% Palm Springs Unified

School District

148 responses
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Climate of Support for Academic Learning

Your average

77%
148 responses

Change

 3
since last survey

District average: 69% Palm Springs Unified School
District

How did people respond?

 3 from last survey Favorable: 77%

Q.1: Adults at this school encourage me to work hard
so I can be successful in college or at the job I choose.

Strongly Agree 33% 49

Agree 44% 65

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

20% 30

Disagree 1% 2

Strongly Disagree 1% 2

 9 from last survey Favorable: 79%

Q.2: My teachers work hard to help me with my
schoolwork when I need it.

Strongly Agree 34% 50

Agree 45% 67

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

20% 29

Disagree 1% 2

Strongly Disagree 0% 0

 7 from last survey Favorable: 77%

Q.3: Teachers give students a chance to take part in
classroom discussions or activities.

Strongly Agree 29% 42

Agree 48% 70

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

23% 33

Disagree 0% 0

Strongly Disagree 1% 1
 9 from last survey Favorable: 75%

Q.4: Teachers go out of their way to help students.

Strongly Agree 28% 41

Agree 47% 69

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

24% 36

Disagree 0% 0

Strongly Disagree 1% 1
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Knowledge and Fairness of Discipline, Rules and Norms

Your average

75%
148 responses

Change

0
since last survey

District average: 65% Palm Springs Unified School
District

How did people respond?

 5 from last survey Favorable: 72%

Q.1: This school clearly informs students what would
happen if they break school rules.

Strongly Agree 23% 34

Agree 49% 73

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

23% 34

Disagree 4% 6

Strongly Disagree 1% 1
 0 from last survey Favorable: 74%

Q.2: Rules in this school are made clear to students.

Strongly Agree 21% 30

Agree 54% 78

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

19% 28

Disagree 6% 8

Strongly Disagree 1% 1

 9 from last survey Favorable: 75%

Q.3: Students know how they are expected to act.

Strongly Agree 19% 28

Agree 56% 83

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

22% 32

Disagree 1% 2

Strongly Disagree 2% 3

 4 from last survey Favorable: 79%

Q.4: Students know what the rules are.

Strongly Agree 20% 30

Agree 59% 86

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

17% 25

Disagree 3% 4

Strongly Disagree 1% 2
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Safety

Your average

82%
148 responses

District average: 66% Palm Springs Unified School
District

How did people respond?

Favorable: 59%

Q.1: How safe do you feel when you are at school?

Very Safe 15% 22

Safe 44% 65

Neither Safe nor
Unsafe

28% 41

Unsafe 10% 15

Very Unsafe 3% 5
Favorable: 92%

Q.2: Been pushed, shoved, slapped, hit or kicked by
someone who wasn’t just kidding around?

0 Times 92% 136

1 Time 1% 1

2 or 3 Times 5% 7

4 or More Times 3% 4

Favorable: 84%

Q.3: Had mean rumors or lies spread about you?

0 Times 84% 124

1 Time 8% 12

2 or 3 Times 6% 9

4 or More Times 1% 2

Favorable: 89%

Q.4: Had sexual jokes, comments, or gestures made to
you?

0 Times 89% 131

1 Time 3% 5

2 or 3 Times 4% 6

4 or More Times 3% 5

Favorable: 85%

Q.5: Been made fun of because of your looks or the
way you talk?

0 Times 85% 126

1 Time 6% 9

2 or 3 Times 5% 7

4 or More Times 4% 6
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Sense of Belonging (School Connectedness)

Your average

57%
148 responses

District average: 52% Palm Springs Unified School
District

How did people respond?

Favorable: 47%

Q.1: I feel close to people at this school.

Strongly Agree 16% 23

Agree 31% 46

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

36% 54

Disagree 7% 11

Strongly Disagree 10% 14

Favorable: 54%

Q.2: I am happy to be at this school.

Strongly Agree 18% 27

Agree 36% 53

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

35% 52

Disagree 7% 10

Strongly Disagree 3% 5

Favorable: 48%

Q.3: I feel like I am part of this school.

Strongly Agree 16% 24

Agree 32% 47

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

39% 58

Disagree 4% 6

Strongly Disagree 8% 12

Favorable: 79%

Q.4: The teachers at this school treat students fairly.

Strongly Agree 31% 45

Agree 48% 71

Neither Disagree nor
Agree

20% 29

Disagree 1% 1

Strongly Disagree 1% 1
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